

Extract of consolidated statement of comprehensive income

for the year ended 31 March 2024

	31 March	
	2024 US\$m	Restated ¹ 2023 US\$m
Profit for the year	6 590	10 022
Other comprehensive income		
Items that may be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss		
Foreign exchange (losses)/gains arising on translation of foreign operations ^{2, 3}	(1 564)	(2 448)
Share of equity-accounted investments' movement in foreign currency translation reserve	624	797
Items that may not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss		
Fair value (losses)/gains on financial assets through other comprehensive income	(1 775)	(158)
Share of equity-accounted investments' movement in other comprehensive income ¹	(511)	(3 005)
Total other comprehensive loss for the year – net of tax	(3 226)	(4 814)
Total comprehensive income for the year	3 364	5 208
Attributable to:		
Equity holders of the group	3 368	5 308
Non-controlling interests	(4)	(100)
	3 364	5 208

¹ Relates to the voluntary change in accounting policy for the group's share in the changes in NAV and share-based compensation reserve of equity-accounted investments.

² The prior year includes the reclassification to the consolidated income statement of US\$202m relating to the disposal of Avito.

³ The significant movement relates to the translation effects from equity-accounted investments. The current year also includes a net monetary gain of US\$37m (FY23: US\$102m) relating to hyperinflation accounting for the group's subsidiaries in Turkey.